T e c h n i c a l  D a t a  S h e e t
T8 LED Tube Lighting For Railway Rolling Stock Applications
Page 1
Craig & Derricott Ltd
Hall Lane, Walsall Wood,
Walsall, West Midlands WS9 9DP
t: +44(0)1543 375541  f: +44(0)1543 361619

H
DB
K-
 2
17
F
(4
0°
)
Sw
itc
h
Cy
cl
es
LED450/24/T8/**/2 450
24
VD
C
(1

IP
 4
0
15
 Y
ea
rs
15
0,
00
0
(U
IC
55
5)
LED600/24/T8/**/2 600 1232 197g 9.5W
LED900/24/T8/**/2 900 1787 297g 13.5W
LED1200/24/T8/**/2 1200 1951 343g 14.5W
LED1500/24/T8/**/2 1500 3257 429g 25W
LED1800/24/T8/**/2 1800 3582 493g 30W
LED450/52/T8/**/2 450
52
VD
C
(3
6.
4V
 –
 6
5V
) 800 150g 8W
LED600/52/T8/**/2 600 1232 197g 9.5W
LED900/52/T8/**/2 900 1787 297g 13.5W
LED1200/52/T8/**/2 1200 1951 343g 14.5W
LED1500/52/T8/**/2 1500 3257 429g 25W
LED1800/52/T8/**/2 1800 3582 493g 30W
LED450/110/T8/**/2 450
11
0V
DC
(6
7.
2V
 - 1
37
.5
V)
800 150g 8W
LED600/110/T8/**/2 600 1232 197g 9.5W
LED900/110/T8/**/2 900 1787 297g 13.5W
LED1200/110/T8/**/2 1200 1951 343g 14.5W
LED1500/110/T8/**/2 1500 3257 429g 25W
LED1800/110/T8/**/2 1800 3582 493g 30W
LED450/230/T8/**/2 450
23
0V
AC
(1
61
V -
25
3V
)
800 150g 8W
LED600/230/T8/**/2 600 1232 197g 9.5W
LED900/230/T8/**/2 900 1787 297g 13.5W
LED1200/230/T8/**/2 1200 1951 343g 14.5W
LED1500/230/T8/**/2 1500 3257 429g 25W
LED1800/230/T8/**/2 1800 3582 493g 30W
The estimated lifetime value of our LED tubes is based on a sample set installed on rolling stock and in real world service for over four years. To assess their longevi-
ty, these samples underwent testing to measure light output against new samples, with lifetime projections calculated based on the TM-21 standard.
Issue 12
T e c h n i c a l  D a t a  S h e e t